

Salads Customer Specification

PRODUCT NAME: SALADS Creamy Coleslaw 2kg

PRODUCT CODE: 800054

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION: Crunchy cabbage, carrot & onion in a mayonnaise dressing.

ISSUE DATE: 01/08/21

VERSION NUMBER: 3

COMPOSITIONAL INFORMATION

<u>INGREDIENTS IN DESCENDING ORDER</u>	<u>Compound Ingredients</u>	<u>%</u>	<u>FUNCTION</u>	<u>SUPPLIER</u>	<u>COO</u>
Cabbage		Confidential		Confidential	UK
Mayonnaise		Confidential		Confidential	UK
	Rapeseed Oil	Confidential		Confidential	Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, Croatia, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Italy, Ireland, Latvia, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Malta, Netherlands, Poland, Portugal, Romania, Slovenia, Slovakia, Spain, Sweden, UK, Ukraine, Australia, Russia
	Water	Confidential		Confidential	UK
	Sucrose Syrup (Sucrose 67%) (Water 33%)	Confidential		Confidential	UK, Argentina, Australia, Barbados, Belize, Brazil, Colombia, Costa Rica, Dominican Republic, El Salvador, Fiji, Guadeloupe, Guatemala, Guyana, Honduras, Jamaica, Laos, Malawi, Mozambique, Nicaragua, Panama, Reunion, Swaziland, Zambia, Zimbabwe
	Spirit Vinegar	Confidential		Confidential	U. K
	Salt	Confidential		Confidential	UK
	Unsalted Pasteurised Whole Egg	Confidential		Confidential	U.K., Belgium, Denmark, France, Netherlands, Poland, Spain
	Guar Gum	Confidential	Stabiliser	Confidential	India
	Xanthan Gum	Confidential	Stabiliser	Confidential	China
	Mustard Flour	Confidential		Confidential	USA, Canada
	Lactic Acid (Lactic Acid 80%) (Water 20%)	Confidential	Acidity Regulator	Confidential	China
Carrot		Confidential		Confidential	UK, Netherlands
Single Cream		Confidential		Confidential	UK
Onion		Confidential		Confidential	U.K., Netherlands, Poland
Spirit Vinegar		Confidential		Confidential	U. K
Potassium Sorbate		Confidential	Preservative	Confidential	China

INGREDIENTS DECLARATION

Cabbage (48%), Mayonnaise (34%) [Rapeseed Oil, Water, Sugar Syrup (Sugar, Water), Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Pasteurised Salted Whole Egg (**Egg**, Salt), Stabilisers; Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum; **Mustard** Flour, Acidity Regulator (Lactic Acid)], Carrot (13%), Single Cream (**Milk**), Onion (2%), Spirit Vinegar, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate).

ALLERGEN ADVICE: For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain Nuts and Peanuts.

NUTRITIONAL DATA

	Calculated Per 100g
Energy kJ / kcal	691kJ / 167kcal
Fat	14.8
..of which Saturates g	1.2
Carbohydrate g	6.8
..of which Sugars g	6.5
Protein g	1.0
Salt g	0.9

FINISHED PRODUCT QUALITY STANDARDS

Appearance	White cabbage shred with chunky carrot and pieces of white onion in a creamy white dressing
Flavour	Predominately a cabbage flavoured product with carrot flavours, fresh mayonnaise with an acidic note from the onion.
Aroma	A fresh smelling salad with a cabbage and onion back notes.
Texture	Crisp vegetable pieces in a medium thickness dressing.

DIETARY SUITABILITY INFORMATION

<u>IS THE PRODUCT FREE FROM:</u>	Yes / No	If No, please provide details
Peanuts and Nuts	Yes	No Nuts or Peanuts on site but cannot guarantee our Raw Materials suppliers.
Sesame Seeds and Derivatives	Yes	
Milk and Milk Derivatives	No	Single Cream used as an ingredient
Egg and Egg Derivatives	No	Pasteurised Egg added as an ingredient
Gluten and Wheat Derivatives	Yes	
Soya and Soya Derivatives	Yes	
Mustard and Mustard Derivatives	No	Mustard used as an ingredient
Lupin and Lupin Derivatives	Yes	
Celery, celeriac and Derivatives	Yes	
Fish and fish Derivatives	Yes	
Crustaceans and Crustaceans Derivatives	Yes	
Shellfish and shellfish Derivatives	Yes	
Sulphites, Sulphur dioxide and Derivatives >10ppm	Yes	

SHELF LIFE

Product + Life	18 Days
Shelf life remaining on delivery	12 Days

MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS

Test	Target	Reject
Coliforms	<10,000 cfu/g	>10,000 cfu/g
E. coli	<10 cfu/g	>10 cfu/g

AGREEMENT

<i><u>For and on behalf of The Customer</u></i>	
Name	
Position Held	
Signature	
Date	
<i><u>For and On Behalf of Troy Foods Ltd.</u></i>	
Name	Sara Morris
Position Held	Head of Technical
Signature	Sara Morris
Date	01.08.21